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Speech & Language SupporT Group

22nd November 2022
We have lots of exciting activities coming up and lots of interesting news......
SPACEHIVE...CROWD FUNDRAISING

We are thrilled to announce that Cheshire East love our project and backed it by
pledging £1245.00!""! BUT we are not quite there yet and we STILL need your
pledges. Without making it to the amount we have asked for WE WILL NOT get this
funding.

So please, please, please can you back our project.
To Pledge and back our project please do so by following this link
...https:/lwww.spacehive.com/-keep-our-stroke-survivors-group-runing

It is very easy to pledge, even if it is only a small donation.
Thank you.

The Party is to be held at our Crewe Group, Union Street, Crewe CW2 7DJ at 11am,
followed by our yearly Festive Meal at Duke of Gloucester, University Way, Crewe,
CW1 5NP at 1pm. There is still time to book onto this and order your meals and
we’re looking forward to around 30 people joining us.

Crewe Town Council Funding

We are so pleased to announce that we have been granted £1000.00 from Crewe
Town Council to help us to continue to deliver our service in Crewe. Thank you.
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Pavers Foundation, Bridgemere

We are also pleased to announce that we have been kindly granted £720.00 from
Pavers, Bridgemere. This will help us provide a Speech Therapist for our members.
Thank you so much.

Santa Floats for Rotary Club, Crewe and Round Table, Nantwich
We are assisting our friends with their Christmas Santa Float Rounds:
Round Table in Nantwich on Friday 16" December, Stapeley from 5.30pm

Rotary Club in Crewe on Saturday 17" December, Laidon Avenue, Wistaston from
5.30pm.

If you are interested in joining my husband and myself on this lovely festive evening
then please drop me a message. We have been doing it for the past 4 years and
thoroughly enjoy meeting Santa and giving something back to our communities.
Both the Round Table and Rotary Club provide us with donations to help us to
continue supporting Stroke Survivors.

Indoor Bowling at Richmond Village, St Joseph’s Way, Nantwich. CW5 6LZ
WEDNESDAY 23 November 2022 at 6.30pm

We have been invited to join the Residents and Activities Team to an evening of
Indoor Bowling. This is a Free of Charge Event with Refreshments. Please wear flat
shoes (no heels). We will meet in Reception.

Meet Santa and his Reindeer at Richmond Village, St Joseph’s Way, Nantwich
Tuesday 13" December 2022 at 3pm

We have been invited to join the Residents after our Festive Meal at Richmond
Village to meet Santa and his Reindeer. We are planning to go over there after our
Christmas meal and join in with their festivities. If you would like to bring your
children/grandchildren then you are most welcome to but please let a Volunteer
know if you are interested. We can also provide a lift if you have difficulty in getting
there!



£2 per week includes a hot beverage and biscuit! Or £10 for 6-week period!

Activities and Event/Trips Dates for your Diary

November to December 2022

Crewe

Wednesday. 23" Nov

Tuesday. 29th Nov
Monday 5t Dec
Tuesday. 6" Dec.

Wednesday 7" Dec.

Tuesday. 13" Dec.
Friday 16" Dec
Saturday 17" Dec
Tuesday. 20" Dec.
Tuesday 4™ Jan.
Tuesday. 10" Jan.

Wednesday.11" Jan.

6.30pm

11.00am

6.30pm
11.00am
11.00am

11.00am
3.00pm

5.30pm

5.30pm
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am

2.00pm

Indoor Bowling, Richmond Village

Stand Strong with Kate
Julie Barton Free Hand Massages

Volunteer Christmas Meal
Everybody Sport with Andy
Health & Well-being Hub, Crewe Market

JOINT CHRISTMAS PARTY & MEAL!!!!
Santa and Reindeer, Richmond Village

Round Table Santa Float, Stapeley
Rotary Club Santa Float, Wistaston

Christmas Brew at Bru Cafe

Return to Group, Stand Strong with Kate
Reading with Laura The Readers.org.uk

TRIAL Animal Racing,
Richmond Village, Nantwich



Alsager

Wednesday 23" Nov.

Thursday. 24" Nov.

Saturday 26" Nov.
Sunday. 27th Nov.
Thursday. 1%t Dec.
Monday 5% Dec
Thursday. 8" Dec.
Tuesday 13" Dec

Wednesday. 14" Dec.

Thursday.
Thursday 6" Jan

Wednesday .11" Jan.

Thursday. 12" Jan.

15% Dec.

8.00am
10.30am
12.30am
2.00pm
11.45am
2.00pm

10.30am
6.30pm

10.30am
10.30am

10.00am
3.00pm

10.30am
10.30am

2.00pm.

10.30am.

Alsager Market Stall, Tombola
Christmas Decorations,
Community Lunch

Christmas Tree Decorating, Wesley
Titanic Brewery, Alsager

Christmas Light Switch On, Name Ted

Stand Strong with Kate
Volunteer Christmas Meal

Christmas Memories
Joint Christmas Party & Meal with Crewe

Christmas Stall, Alsager Market!!
Santa and Reindeer, Richmond Village

Christmas Party Games
Return to Group, Stand Strong with Kate

TRIAL Animal Racing
Richmond Village Nantwich

Reading with Laura TheReaders.org.uk

Other treats to look forward to in 2023....
Cheese Tasting With J. Heler Cheeses, Crewe 24™ January 2023

Reaseheath Zoo Visit.

11" April 2023,

We welcome new members and volunteers at any time. If you would like any
information about our Group then please call the numbers below or email me.

Liz Bedson

Founder & Lead Volunteer Crewe 07852826582 strokesurvivorgroup@amail.com
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