

22nd November 2022

We have lots of exciting activities coming up and lots of interesting news.....

SPACEHIVE...CROWD FUNDRAISING

We are thrilled to announce that Cheshire East love our project and backed it by pledging £1245.00!!!! **BUT** we are not quite there yet and we STILL need your pledges. Without making it to the amount we have asked for WE WILL NOT get this funding.

So please, please, please can you back our project. To Pledge and back our project please do so by following this link ...https://www.spacehive.com/-keep-our-stroke-survivors-group-runing

It is very easy to pledge, even if it is only a small donation. Thank you.

13/12/22 Christmas Meal and Party 11am

The Party is to be held at our Crewe Group, Union Street, Crewe CW2 7DJ at 11am, followed by our yearly Festive Meal at Duke of Gloucester, University Way, Crewe, CW1 5NP at 1pm. There is still time to book onto this and order your meals and we're looking forward to around 30 people joining us.

Crewe Town Council Funding

We are so pleased to announce that we have been granted £1000.00 from Crewe Town Council to help us to continue to deliver our service in Crewe. Thank you.



Pavers Foundation, Bridgemere

We are also pleased to announce that we have been kindly granted £720.00 from Pavers, Bridgemere. This will help us provide a Speech Therapist for our members. Thank you so much.

Santa Floats for Rotary Club, Crewe and Round Table, Nantwich

We are assisting our friends with their Christmas Santa Float Rounds:

Round Table in Nantwich on Friday 16th December, Stapeley from 5.30pm

Rotary Club in Crewe on Saturday 17th December, Laidon Avenue, Wistaston from 5.30pm.

If you are interested in joining my husband and myself on this lovely festive evening then please drop me a message. We have been doing it for the past 4 years and thoroughly enjoy meeting Santa and giving something back to our communities. Both the Round Table and Rotary Club provide us with donations to help us to continue supporting Stroke Survivors.

Indoor Bowling at Richmond Village, St Joseph's Way, Nantwich. CW5 6LZ WEDNESDAY 23rd November 2022 at 6.30pm

We have been invited to join the Residents and Activities Team to an evening of Indoor Bowling. This is a Free of Charge Event with Refreshments. Please wear flat shoes (no heels). We will meet in Reception.

Meet Santa and his Reindeer at Richmond Village, St Joseph's Way, Nantwich Tuesday 13th December 2022 at 3pm

We have been invited to join the Residents after our Festive Meal at Richmond Village to meet Santa and his Reindeer. We are planning to go over there after our Christmas meal and join in with their festivities. If you would like to bring your children/grandchildren then you are most welcome to but please let a Volunteer know if you are interested. We can also provide a lift if you have difficulty in getting there!

£2 per week includes a hot beverage and biscuit! Or £10 for 6-week period!

Activities and Event/Trips Dates for your Diary November to December 2022

Crewe

Wednesday. 23 rd Nov		6.30pm	Indoor Bowling, Richmond Village
Tuesday.	29th Nov	11.00am	Stand Strong with Kate Julie Barton Free Hand Massages
Monday	5 th Dec	6.30pm	Volunteer Christmas Meal
Tuesday.	6 th Dec.	11.00am	Everybody Sport with Andy
Wednesda	y 7 th Dec.	11.00am	Health & Well-being Hub, Crewe Market
Tuesday.	13 th Dec.	11.00am 3.00pm	JOINT CHRISTMAS PARTY & MEAL!!!! Santa and Reindeer, Richmond Village
Friday	16 th Dec	5.30pm	Round Table Santa Float, Stapeley
Saturday	17 th Dec	5.30pm	Rotary Club Santa Float, Wistaston
Tuesday.	20 th Dec.	11.00am	Christmas Brew at Bru Cafe
Tuesday	4 th Jan.	11.00am	Return to Group, Stand Strong with Kate
Tuesday.	10 th Jan.	11.00am	Reading with Laura The Readers.org.uk
Wednesday.11 th Jan. 2.00pn		2.00pm	TRIAL Animal Racing, Richmond Village, Nantwich

Alsager

Wednesday 23 rd Nov.		8.00am	Alsager Market Stall, Tombola
Thursday.	24 th Nov.	10.30am 12.30am 2.00pm	Christmas Decorations, Community Lunch Christmas Tree Decorating, Wesley
Saturday	26 th Nov.	11.45am	Titanic Brewery, Alsager
Sunday.	27th Nov.	2.00pm	Christmas Light Switch On, Name Ted
Thursday. Monday	1 st Dec. 5 th Dec	10.30am 6.30pm	Stand Strong with Kate Volunteer Christmas Meal
Thursday.	8 th Dec.	10.30am	Christmas Memories
Tuesday	13 th Dec	10.30am	Joint Christmas Party & Meal with Crewe
Wednesday	/. 14 th Dec.	10.00am 3.00pm	Christmas Stall, Alsager Market!! Santa and Reindeer, Richmond Village
Thursday.	15 th Dec.	10.30am	Christmas Party Games
Thursday	6 th Jan	10.30am	Return to Group, Stand Strong with Kate
Wednesday	/ .11 th Jan.	2.00pm.	TRIAL Animal Racing Richmond Village Nantwich
Thursday.	12 th Jan.	10.30am.	Reading with Laura TheReaders.org.uk

Other treats to look forward to in 2023.... Cheese Tasting With J. Heler Cheeses, Crewe 24th January 2023 Reaseheath Zoo Visit. 11th April 2023,

We welcome new members and volunteers at any time. If you would like any information about our Group then please call the numbers below or email me.

Liz Bedson

Founder & Lead Volunteer Crewe 07852826582 strokesurvivorgroup@gmail.com